KB.4559/13/VI(6)/IP dated 28.12.2022 from the 
Secretary, Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board. 
2.G.0(Rt)No.2970/2023/Fin dated 12.04.2023. 

ORDER 
As per the letter read above the Secretary, Kerala Khadi and Village 

Industries Board has requested to release T25,99,769 (Rs Twenty Five Lakh 
ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Nine Only) towards re allotment 
of the fund for settling the claims pertaining to the construction of Village 
Industries Park at Pappinissery, Kannur, which was resumed from the STSB 
account of the District Khadi & Villages Industries Office, Kannur in 2018. 

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release 
an amount of {25,99,769 (Rs Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty Nine Only) which is additionally authorized as per 
Government Order read as 2nd paper above, towards re allotment of the fund for 
settling the claims pertaining to the construction of Village Industries Park at 
Pappinissery, Kannur, which was resumed from the STSB account of the District